Repair Instructions
XL-SA40008RM-en-DE Rev A • 02.2017
Translation of the original repair instructions
SAF SI12-22K10
SAF ZI12-22K10
SAF SI11-22K11
SAF ZI11-22K11
2

 ● Integral brake disc
1.2 Identifying the axle
Please have the exact type designation of the product
ready when ordering spare parts.
The 11-digit serial number (Serial No.) and the identi-
fication number (Ident. No.) is on the type plate
► Fig. 1.
Fig. 1 - Type plate
1.3 Location of type plate
The type plate -arrow-, ► Fig. 2 is located in the cen-
tre on the back of the axle tube.
Fig. 2 - Type plate position
1.4 Identification in case of a missing
type plate
In case of a missing type plate, the serial number
(S/N) is embossed on the axle stub end, ► Fig. 3 on
the right in the direction of travel.
Fig. 3 - Serial number on the right of the axle stub end
2  Ordering spare parts / component overview
5
en
XL-SA40008RM-en-DE Rev A • 02.2017 • Errors and changes excluded © SAF-HOLLAND
2 Ordering spare parts / component overview
2.1 Ordering spare parts
When ordering original spare parts from SAF-
HOLLAND, make sure you accurately identify the re-
spective product. Copied parts have a negative effect
on the function of the product, have a shorter lifetime
and cause risks and hazards that SAF-HOLLAND
cannot estimate. It also increases the maintenance
requirement.
SAF-HOLLAND operates a tight service network of
partner companies for technical support of SAF-
HOLLAND products and supply of parts (see
For further instructions on identifying spare parts,
refer to the Aftermarket section of our home page
www.safholland.com. Updates are published as nec-
essary on the Internet at www.safholland.com.
2.2 Component overview S(Z)I11(12)-22K10/K11
2  Ordering spare parts / component overview
6
en
XL-SA40008RM-en-DE Rev A • 02.2017 • Errors and changes excluded © SAF-HOLLAND
Item Designation Dimensions / note Quantity
22 Axle nut - left M75x1.5/SW95 1
22A Axle nut - right M75x1.5/SW95 1
22B Screw M8x20 2
27 Wheel hub unit TK335/10 2
27B Wheel bearing repair kit 88mm 2
29 Brake disc - INTEGRAL - including magnet wheel Ø430x50 2
30 Wheel bolts - group Item 31, 34 20
31 Wheel bolts M22x1.5x68 20
34 Wheel bolt nuts M22x1.5x27H/SW32 20
35 tapered roller bearings B/S/Z series 2
36 tapered roller bearings B/S/Z series 2
36A Retaining ring 4
36B Spacer ring 2
38 Grease change repair kit 2
38A Sealing ring - inner D112/138.5x11 2
38B Sealing ring - outer D112/138.5x6 2
39 Sealing ring Ø152x139.5x5.15 2
39A O-ring Ø92x4 2
40 Hub caps - group S/Z/ZI/BI 2
40B Hub caps - group / hubodometer S/Z/ZI/BI 2
40C Hub caps - group TIRE PILOT 2
45 Double hexagon screw M14x1.5x90 20
045 Brake disc accessories Item 39.1, 45, 46 2
46 grease SAF LiLube Expert 2
056 Brake calliper - mounting bolts Item 56, 56.1 2
56 Double hexagon screw M18x1.5x55 6
56A Tolerance bolt M18x1.5x55 2
78 ABV - WABCO set Item 78.1, 78.2 2